

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ublic school	MEETING DATE	2018-04-10 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
FEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-13.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Grants Administration	Open Agenda
т с.			<u> </u>

TITLE:

Agreement with the Broward College Board of Trustees (United States Department of Education Teacher Pathway Initiative Grant)

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and the Broward College Board of Trustees. The Agreement begins the day of full execution by all parties and ends on September 30, 2020.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The purpose of the High School Career and Technical Education (CTE) Teacher Pathway Initiative is to improve the supply of high school CTE teachers available to teach students in CTE programs aligned to In-Demand Industry Sectors where shortages of such teachers exist.

Teacher Pathway Initiative grant funds will be allocated to Broward College to develop a preparatory course or Community of Practice for Business Education 6-12 and Engineering and Technology Education 6-12 certification. Costs related to the development of the course include faculty supplement and fringe benefits. The Agreement has been approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. This agreement will be executed after School Board approval.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

$oldsymbol{eta}$	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	Goal 3: Effective Communication
------------------	----------------------------------	---	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Grant funds will cover the costs of the intended program. With this Agreement, Broward College will receive a \$136,998 subaward to support the activities and strategies of the Teacher Pathways Initiative. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Broward College A	greement					
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:					
	Name: Stephanie R. Williams	Phone: 754-321-2260				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Enid Valdez	Phone: 754-321-8401				
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW/ Senior Leader & Title						
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper	Board Meeting C	Dn:				
Madrice E. Woods Chief Oracegy & Oper	B	y:				
Signature		School Board Chair				
Electronic Signature						